2023 at 1.30 p.m shall take place before the Master’s Court,

Courtroom No.23, 2nd Floor, Supreme Court, Cnr Edith Cavell &

Desroches Streets, Port Louis, the SALE BY LEVY of:- 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: Une portion de terrain de la 

contenance de DEUX CENT QUATRE METRES CARRES

(204m²) située au quartier de la Savanne lieudit Surinam, Prune

Road et bornée d’après un procès-verbal de rapport avec plan 

figuratif y joint dressé par Monsieur Kadafi Koherattee, Arpenteur

Juré, en date du 11/04/2003, enregistré au Reg. LS 48 No 3570,

[...]

shall take place before the Master’s Bar, the SALE BY 

LICITATION of the hereunder described property viz:- A portion of

land of the extent of ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN DECIMAL 

NINETY FIVE SQUARE METRES (113.95 M2) but found to be of

the extent of ONE HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN DECIMAL

FORTY THREE METRES (114.43 M2), PIN - 1113560124, as per

land survey report dated 24/05/2021 drawn up by Sworn Land

Surveyor Z. A. K Beegun, morefully described in Reg:

LS99/99092462, situate in the District of Port Louis, place called

Vallée Pitot, 16, Crimea Lane and bounded as follows:- Vers le